|--|--|--|

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ΞT

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DUELING PIANOS,INC. 9 - 11 - 02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:RUM RUNNERS USA, LLC Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Association
Other Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Glasgow Law Firm, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Glasgow Law Firm, PLLC Internal Address: P.O. Box 28539 City: Raleigh State: NC Zip. 27611-8539	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:Glasgow Law Firm, PLLC Internal Address: Street Address:P.O. Box 28539 City:Raleigh State:NCZip.27611-8539 DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Glasgow Law Firm, PLLC Internal Address: P.O. Box 28539 City: Raleigh State: NC Zip. 27611-8539	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

09/23/2

CDD PTO-1594

TRADEMARK REEL: 2586 FRAME: 0669

Assignment of Registered Trademark

WHEREAS, DUELING PIANOS, INC., a Michigan Corporation, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark, now registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

RUM RUNNERS

2.040,761

February 25, 1997;

and WHERBAS, RUM RUNNERS USA, LLC, a North Carolina Corporation, the Assignee, has succeeded to the business, certain intangible assets and appurtenant goodwill of said DUELING PIANOS, INC., the Assignor,

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DUELING PIANOS, INC., hereby assigns to RUM RUNNERS USA, LLC all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

It is further acknowledged that the Assignor, DUELING PIANOS, INC., has discontinued its operations, in particular those relating to restaurant and bar services, and more particularly those restaurant and bar services performed in connection with the US registered trademark hereinabove identified.

This Assignment constitutes the complete and final agreement between the parties as to the assignment of the registered trademark, and replaces any previous agreement as to this matter, and cannot be modified unless reduced to writing and agreed to in writing by both parties. This Assignment will be interpreted and governed by the US Federal laws governing trademarks and the laws of the State of North Carolina; any dispute requiring legal resolution will be held within the legal systems of the State of North Carolina, either Federal or State venues, as appropriate.

Furthermore, the parties hereto desire that this Assignment document be recorded with the US

Patent and Trademark Office upon execution hereof.

DONAT

Signed at Signed at	day of	r <u> 1-14C</u>	2002
Signed in The Name of Street, and Street,			DUELING PLANOS, INC.
***			By: M. S. Comp
PUBLIC CO			Printed Name: MICHAGLA. SCOTZATAVE
THE COUNTY WINDS			Title: PROSIDENT
State of North Carolina County of WOKE		58.	
10	/		no almato Can Com

On this 12 day of 1461, 2002, personally appeared Michael A SCOZZAGAVE to me and known to me to be the 12000 (title) of DUELING PIANOS, INC, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of its successor and assignee RUM RUNNERS USA, LLC and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

ARF-52-5002 PARMELEROW TEAM FIRM FOR SOLUTION SO

PAGE 1